

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES **DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT**

GENERAL SOLANO STREET, SAN MIGUEL, MANILA

Trunkline: 657-3300

| | | PURCHASE ORI | DER NO. 2 | 2020-00 | 6 | | |
|--|------------|---|--|--|-----------------------|-----------|-----------------------|
| Supplier: | | Toyota Otis Inc. | February 3, 2020 | | | | |
| | | | Mode of Pr | Mode of Procurement: NP- Small Value Procurement | | | |
| Address: TIN: | | 1770 P.M. Guazon Street, Barangay 831, Paco, Manila | | | | | |
| | | ridiitid | | | | | |
| | lemen: | | ŀ | | | | |
| | | Please deliver the article(s) product(s)/supp | olies/materia | ls listed belo | ow priced in acco | rdance w | ith your |
| | | , subject to the Terms and Conditions enumer | | | | <u>.</u> | |
| | | DBM Building III | | | working days upon r | eceipt of | |
| (NTP) | envery: Iv | venty (20) working days upon receipt of Notice to Procee | | | npletion of delivery | and acce | otance |
| Stock | | | | | | | |
| No. | Unit | Item and Description /Specificat | ion | Quantity | Unit Cost | Al | MOUNT |
| | lot | Preventive Maintenance and Replacemen Defective Parts for Various Toyota Motor Toyota Innova ABE 1011 (AS-GSD) Toyota Prius ABE 1299 (AS-GSD | | 1 | 19,095.75 8,809.58 | | 19,095.75 8,809.58 |
| | | * nothing follows * | | | | | į |
| | | · | | | | | |
| (Total Amount In Words) Twenty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Five Pesos and 33/100 | | | | | | ₽ | 27 005 22 |
| In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of | | | | | | | 27,905.33 |
| | | for every day of delay shall be imposed. | a above, a pene | nty or one te | nui (1/10/01 | | |
| • | () | | | , | ery truly yours, | | |
| | Conform | Signature over Printed Jame of Supplier | THEA MARY CORINNE F. PALARCA Director IV, Administrative Service Authorized Official (Representing End User) | | | | |
| | | Date | <u> </u> | | | | |
| Funds Av | ailability | Certified by: JEFFREY DW GALARPE OIC - Accounting Division | OS No : Amount : Date : | mount: \$\psi 27,905.93 | | | |
| / / Age | ginal copy | | • | | | | |



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

GENERAL SOLANO STREET, SAN MIGUEL, MANILA

NOTICE TO PROCEED

February 3, 2020

Mr. Michael Falceso Toyota Otis Inc. 1770 P.M. Guazon Street, Brgy. 831 Paco, Manila

Dear Mr. Falceso:

Per attached Purchase Order No. 2020-006, we hereby notify you that your Office may proceed with the delivery of the Project, "Preventive Maintenance and Replacement of Defective Parts for Various Toyota Motor Vehicles II," upon receipt and acceptance of this Notice.

In this regard, your Office shall coordinate with our Procurement Management Division to ensure compliance with the item/service specification, and the terms stated at the back of the Purchase Order.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

THEA MARIE COMINNE F. PALARCA
Director IV, Administrative Service

FER 21 2020

Conforma / Dada



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

GENERAL SOLANO STREET, SAN MIGUEL, MANILA

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 3, 2020

Mr. Michael Falceso Toyota Otis Inc. 1770 P.M. Guazon Street, Brgy. 831 Paco, Manila

Dear Mr. Falceso:

We are pleased to inform you that the Project, "Preventive Maintenance and Replacement of Defective Parts for Various Toyota Motor Vehicles II," is hereby awarded to your company in the amount of Twenty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Five Pesos and 33/100 (P 27,905.33).

Based on evaluation of your submitted documents, the Administrative Service finds your submission as the lowest calculated and responsive quotation for the said project.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

THEA MARIE CORINNE F. PALARCA Director IV, Administrative Service MAD FEB 21 2020

Conforme / Date